CITY OF LAWRENCE

COMMON COUNCIL GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

April 4, 2022 6:30 p.m.

AMENDED AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Approval of Minutes of Regular Meetings of March 7, 2022, and March 16, 2022
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment
Reports of committees – Finance

Public Hearing – Proposal No. 4, 2022 – To appropriate from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund for purposes that fulfill the intent of the American Rescue Plan Act

Public Hearing – Proposal No. 5, 2022 – Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2022 budget with respect to the General Fund

Public Hearing - Proposal No. 6, 2022 – Amending Proposal No. 16, 2021 regarding the Rainy Day Fund transfer

Unfinished Business

- a. Proposal No. 4, 2022 To appropriate from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund for purposes that fulfill the intent of the American Rescue Plan Act
- b. Proposal No. 5, 2022 Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2022 budget with respect to the General Fund
- c. Proposal No. 6, 2022 Amending Proposal No. 16, 2021 regarding the Rainy Day Fund transfer
- d. Resolution No. 7, 2022 Approving the issuance of bonds of the City of Lawrence Redevelopment District
- e. Proposal No. 10, 2022 Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2022 Budget as approved by the Common Council with respect to the Stormwater Fund

New Business

 a. Proposal No. 11, 2022 – Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2022 budget with respect to the General Fund

- b. Resolution No. 8, 2022 Honoring Linda Kay (Wells) Treat for her service to the City of Lawrence, Indiana upon her passing
- c. Resolution No. 9, 2022 Approving the issuance of Storm Water Revenue Bonds of the City of Lawrence Storm Water Management District and matters related thereto

Comments of the Administration

Citizens' comments

Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 824 3339 3607 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to kwalton@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.